
Research Network Partners and Pathway Research Leaders 
 

Research Network Partners: 
Research Network Partners work with the Dean Research and Enterprise to partner with Networks to 
help achieve their research goals and to connect pathway researchers with research services and 
funding opportunities available. They provide the primary research liaison point between 
Networks and Tuapapa Rangahau. 

 
 

Research Pathway Leaders: 
Pathway Research Leaders play a critical role in Unitec realising the institution’s research goals 
through providing ‘on the ground’ support for staff within their pathways. Working with their 
Research Partners, they help grow Unitec’s research culture and achieve their network’s yearly 
research targets. 

 

 
Emma Skellern: Research Network Partner for Community 
Development, Health Care, Social Practice & Environmental and 
Animal Science 
 
Emma Skellern 
Mob: +64 21 193 9844 
Ext: 8574 
email: eskellern@unitec.ac.nz 

 
Community Development 

 
Community Health 

Pathway Research Leader – Lian Wu 
lwu@unitec.ac.nz|7525 
Building 500, Room 6012 

 
Sport 

 
Pathway Research Leader – Trevor Meiklejohn 
tmeiklejohn@unitec.ac.nz|8196 
Building 047, Room 1059 

 
Early Childhood Education 

Pathway Research Leader – Lata Rana 
lrana@unitec.ac.nz|7959 
Building 112, Room 3007 



Health Care 
 

Osteopathy, Nursing and Medical Imaging 
 

Pathway Research Leader - Shamim Shaikh 
sshaikh@unitec.ac.nz|8286 

 
Pathway Research Leader - Sylvia Hach 
shach@unitec.ac.nz | 7047 

 

Social Practice 
 

Pathway Research Leader - Helen Gremillion 
hgremillion@unitec.ac.nz|7510 
Building 510, Room 5019 

 
Environmental and Animal Science 

 
Pathway Research Leader - Kris Descovich 
kdescovich@unitec.ac.nz | 7321 
Building 115, Room 2012 

 

 
Gregor Steinhorn: Research Network Partner for Computer Science, 
Creative Industries, Business Practice & Te Miro 

 
Gregor Steinhorn 
Mob: +64 21 719 672 
Ext: 8467 
email: gsteinhorn@unitec.ac.nz 

 

Computer Science 
 

Pathway Research Leader - Nilufar Baghaei 
nbaghaei@unitec.ac.nz  | 7583 
Building 183, Room 3050 

Creative Industries 

Design 

Pathway Research Leader – Leon Tan 
ltan@unitec.ac.nz | 7280 | 021371525 
Building 001 



Performance Arts and Screen Arts 
 

Pathway Research Leader – Samuel Holloway 
sholloway@unitec.ac.nz | 7858 
Building 006, Room 2041 

 
Business Practice 

 
Pathway Research Leader – Maryam Mirzae 
mmirzaei@unitec.ac.nz | 7349 
Building 54, Room 1001 

 
Pathway Research Leader - Wajira Dassanayake 
wdassanayake@unitec.ac.nz  | 8191 
Building 180, Room 3027 

 
Te Miro 

 
Pathway Research Leader - Hayo Reinders 
wreinders@unitec.ac.nz |8017 

 
 

Penny Thomson: Research Network Partner for Architecture, Building 
Construction & Services, Engineering & Vehicle Systems and 
Materials 

Penny Thomson 
Mob: +64 21 484 353 
Ext: 7721 
email: pthomson@unitec.ac.nz 

 
Architecture 

 
Pathway Research Leader - Christoph Schnoor 
cschnoor@unitec.ac.nz  | 7168 
Building 001, Room 2052 

 
Building Construction & Services 

 
Pathway Research Leader – Linda Kestle 
lkestle@unitec.ac.nz | 7365 
Building 112, Room 4017 

 
Engineering 

 
Pathway Research Leader – Jonathan Leaver 
jleaver@unitec.ac.nz | 8586 
Building 114, Room 4013 



Vehicle Systems & Materials 

Pathway Research Leader – Donald Law 
dlaw@unitec.ac.nz | 7490 

Other 

Mind Lab and Tech Futures 

Research  Leader – Craig Hilton 
chilton@unitec.ac.nz | 7002 | 021 54 5243 

Pacific 

Research Leader - Falaniko Tominiko  
ftominiko@unitec.ac.nz | 8272 | 021 298  4167  048 

Te Puna Ako 

Research Leader - Bettina Schwenger 
bschwenger@unitec.ac.nz|8421 
Building 048, Room 2025 

Bridgepoint 

Research Leader - Moira Hobbs (acting) 
mhobbs@unitec.ac.nz|7548 
Building 610, Room 1034 


